
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7105
ANSWERED ON:11.05.2000
POSTS RESERVED FOR SC/ST
BALIRAM;SHAMSHER SINGH DULLO

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of SCs/STs and OBCs provided with jobs in his Ministry/Departments/autonomous bodies and subordinate offices during each of the last three years, category -wise;

(b) the number of posts reserved for SCs/STs and OBCs lying vacant in each of the above offices as on March 31, 2000; and

(c) the steps taken/being taken for filling up these vacant posts ?

Answer

MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI SUNDAR LAL PATWA)

(a), (b) &(c) : The requisite information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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